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Name

Wisnefsky & Bevilacq...

Nespoli & Weitekamp
Amann & Sandoval
Singh & Qin

Rathi & Wadhwa
Feder & Ammerman
Donikena & Arun
Ho & Rob

Agrawal & Ali
Ingram & Wu
Nurzia & Leffers
Asada & Orrell

Rizvi & Lin
Giritharan & Behl
Dippolito & Potenza
Golden & Ehrbar
Curillo & Fetterer
O’Brien & Vasquez
Selva & Solis

Mitev & Bharadwaj

Dhruvakumar & Ortu...

Marciano & Walker
Printsev & Hellweg L...
James & Demers
Halvorsen & McClancy
Zalewski & Fellin
Narendula & Pertuz-...
Lopez Principe & Mis...
Agudelo & Ylitalo
Dunleavy & Umbricht

Team Newtown

Prep Varsity Prelim Seeds after PV4

School
Pomperaug

Pomperaug

Academy of Informat...

Greenwich
Westhill
Newtown

Westhill

Academy of Informat...

Simsbury

St Joseph
New Canaan
Greenwich
New Canaan
Westhill
Westhill

Darien

Academy of Informat...

Simsbury
Fairfield Prep
Ridgefield
Greenwich
Pomperaug
Westhill
Fairfield Prep
Darien

Pomperaug

Center for Global Stu...

Westhill

Center for Global Stu...

Fairfield Prep

Newtown

WinPm
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PtsPm
218.50
216.50
220.50
219.00
219.00
218.50
218.00
218.00
216.50
215.50
214.00
216.50
215.50
214.50
213.50
213.50
213.00
212.67
211.33
210.50
209.33
214.50
213.50
210.50
208.67
208.00
206.00
205.00
198.50
194.00
203.50

RkPm
15
18
17
17
18
18
14
21
18
16
16
20
21
21
16
22
20
14
24
21
24
19
21
21
16
24
24
22
24

26.67
26

OpwPm
2.50
2.50
1.50
2.25
2.25
2.25
2.00
2.25
2.50
1.75
1.75
2.25
1.50
2.25
2.25
2.50
1.75
2.33
2.33
1.25
2.67
2.50
2.00
2.75
2.00
2.00
1.67
2.00
1.75
1.67
2.00

26.85
26.93
26.47
27.03
26.62
26.56
26.78
26.45
26.76
26.46
26.25
26.75
25.97
26.84
26.53
26.96
26.27
26.50
26.84
26.38
27.02
26.78
26.61
26.81
26.08
26.66
26.65
26.42
26.27
26.55
26.36
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PVAR PV4
PRELIM RESULTS

291
2.21
2.51
2.41
2.91
2.28
2.59
2.41
2.66
2.94
2.63
2.34
3.11
2.41
2.88
2.15
2.99

2.39
2.56
2.08
2.75
2.84
2.31
3.52
2.25
2.32
2.59
2.66
2.6
2.63

RandPm
978.50
879.00
593.00
744.50
529.00
75.50
678.50
634.50
932.00
978.00
444.00
425.00
153.50
193.00
81.00
422.00
120.00
695.50
156.00
864.50
105.50
837.50
234.50
802.50
281.00
949.50
232.00
249.50
149.00
385.50
878.50



