

CDA January Tournament

PVAR PV4 PRELIM RESULTS

Prep Varsity Prelim Seeds after PV4

Place	Name	School	WinPm	PtsPm	RkPm	OpWPm	OPt	ORk	RandPm
1	Wisnepsky & Bevilacqua	Pomperaug	4	218.50	15	2.50	26.85	2.91	978.50
2	Nespoli & Weitekamp	Pomperaug	4	216.50	18	2.50	26.93	2.21	879.00
3	Amann & Sandoval	Academy of Informat...	3	220.50	17	1.50	26.47	2.51	593.00
4	Singh & Qin	Greenwich	3	219.00	17	2.25	27.03	2.41	744.50
5	Rathi & Wadhwa	Westhill	3	219.00	18	2.25	26.62	2.91	529.00
6	Feder & Ammerman	Newtown	3	218.50	18	2.25	26.56	2.28	75.50
7	Donikena & Arun	Westhill	3	218.00	14	2.00	26.78	2.59	678.50
8	Ho & Rob	Academy of Informat...	3	218.00	21	2.25	26.45	2.41	634.50
9	Agrawal & Ali	Simsbury	3	216.50	18	2.50	26.76	2.66	932.00
10	Ingram & Wu	St Joseph	3	215.50	16	1.75	26.46	2.94	978.00
11	Nurzia & Leffers	New Canaan	3	214.00	16	1.75	26.25	2.63	444.00
12	Asada & Orrell	Greenwich	2	216.50	20	2.25	26.75	2.34	425.00
13	Rizvi & Lin	New Canaan	2	215.50	21	1.50	25.97	3.11	153.50
14	Giritharan & Behl	Westhill	2	214.50	21	2.25	26.84	2.41	193.00
15	Dippolito & Potenza	Westhill	2	213.50	16	2.25	26.53	2.88	81.00
16	Golden & Ehrbar	Darien	2	213.50	22	2.50	26.96	2.15	422.00
17	Curillo & Fetterer	Academy of Informat...	2	213.00	20	1.75	26.27	2.99	120.00
18	O'Brien & Vasquez	Simsbury	2	212.67	14	2.33	26.50	3	695.50
19	Selva & Solis	Fairfield Prep	2	211.33	24	2.33	26.84	2.39	156.00
20	Mitev & Bharadwaj	Ridgefield	2	210.50	21	1.25	26.38	2.56	864.50
21	Dhruvakumar & Ortu...	Greenwich	2	209.33	24	2.67	27.02	2.08	105.50
22	Marciano & Walker	Pomperaug	1	214.50	19	2.50	26.78	2.75	837.50
23	Printsev & Hellweg L...	Westhill	1	213.50	21	2.00	26.61	2.84	234.50
24	James & Demers	Fairfield Prep	1	210.50	21	2.75	26.81	2.31	802.50
25	Halvorsen & McClancy	Darien	1	208.67	16	2.00	26.08	3.52	281.00
26	Zalewski & Fellin	Pomperaug	1	208.00	24	2.00	26.66	2.25	949.50
27	Narendula & Pertuz...	Center for Global Stu...	1	206.00	24	1.67	26.65	2.32	232.00
28	Lopez Principe & Mis...	Westhill	1	205.00	22	2.00	26.42	2.59	249.50
29	Agudelo & Ylitalo	Center for Global Stu...	1	198.50	24	1.75	26.27	2.66	149.00
30	Dunleavy & Umbricht	Fairfield Prep	1	194.00	26.67	1.67	26.55	2.6	385.50
31	Team Newtown	Newtown		203.50	26	2.00	26.36	2.63	878.50